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Lea County, NM
DM-2020-126-SEDT-NM

November 24, 2020

END OF WELL
REPORT

FOR

STEWARD ENERGY II, LLC
Combo Fee 1H Sidetrack



PLAN vs ACTUAL
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BOTTOM HOLE ASSEMBLIES

SLIDE REPORTS
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DrilTech,	LLCSteward Energy II, LLC

SURFACE	LOCATION

US	State	Plane	1983
New	Mexico	Eastern	Zone

Elevation: GL	3803'	+	RKB	17'	@	3820.00ft	(Norton	6)
Northing Easting Latittude Longitude

797631.12 925564.59 33.186 ‐103.077

Steward	Energy	II,	LLC
Combo	Fee	1H
Sidetrack
Plan	#3B
Norton	6

SECTION	DETAILS

MD Inc Azi TVD +N/‐S +E/‐W Dleg VSect
4545.44 0.79 279.39 4545.22 6.73 8.55 0.00 ‐6.59
5297.25 60.00 179.04 5167.24 ‐351.43 8.92 8.00 351.53
5547.25 60.00 179.04 5292.24 ‐567.90 12.55 0.00 568.03
5847.25 90.00 179.04 5369.00 ‐854.34 17.36 10.00 854.51
10849.87 90.00 179.04 5369.00 ‐5856.25 101.53 0.00 5857.13

WELLBORE	TARGET	DETAILS	(MAP	CO‐ORDINATES)

Name TVD +N/‐S +E/‐W Northing Easting
EOL	Combo	Fee	1H 5369.00 ‐5856.25 101.53 791774.88 925666.12
MOL	Combo	Fee	1H 5369.00 ‐3311.58 58.71 794319.55 925623.30
SOL	Combo	Fee	1H 5369.00 ‐854.34 17.36 796776.78 925581.95

Azimuths	to	Grid	North
True	North:	‐0.69°

Magnetic	North:	5.76°

Magnetic	Field
Strength:	48172.0nT

Dip	Angle:	60.86°
Date:	11/7/2020
Model:	IGRF2020
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T M
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O.D.Last Casing

FIELD:

TYPE:

Lead DD:

Co. Man:

BHA WT:

Legal
Desc.

INC IN: INC OUT: AZM IN: AZM OUT:.0 .0 .00 .00

10.05 PPG

-2004011DR-

Hanger @:Shoe @:

93.45Rotor Jet:
Prop BUR:
Act BUR:

0.0

Bent Hsg/Sub°:

Lobe/Stage:
2.15

7/8 / 6.4

/

5.9

0

0.26Rev/Gal

GAS:

12

8

0

F°

Vis:

0

189000

0

27Percent Hrs:

Total Sliding:

Percent Hrs: 41.84

Avg. Slide ROP:

SDI Job #: Combo FeeWork Order:DM-2020-126-SEDT-NM

STEWARD ENERGY II, LLC

Lea County

Norton #6

New Mexico

Lea County

COMPANY:

LOCATION:

RIG NAME:

STATE:

COUNTY:

Motor Data

Total Drilled:

Total Rotary:

Percent Slide:

Percent Rotary:

Avg. Total  ROP:

Avg. Rotary ROP:

5515.00

4617.00

898.00

59.04

84.98

22.98

83.72

16.28

Start Depth:
End Depth:

Rotary Hours:

Circ Hrs: Tot/Only

4030.00

9545.00

54.33

110.17 / 16.75

Hrs In Hole: 135.67

Slide Hours: 39.08

40 - 40

0 - 495.0

0 - 120 0-185

0-155

10-Nov-20 @ 06:15

15-Nov-20 @ 23:00

Date In:
Date Out:

Time and Depths

Rotary RPM:

SO/PU:

Rot Strg Wt:

Drilling Parameters

Flow Rate:

DrilTech

6 1/2, 7/8 6.4, 2.12 Adj., Slick

7
MFG.:
Pad OD:

Bit to Bend:

Reason POOH:

Steerable Assembly

1BHA #

YP:

WL:

Chlor:

PH:

SAND:

SPP:

FT°

1

1

0 - 2550

Oil %:

Wayne Reid

Mike/Terry

WELL NAME: Combo Fee 1H Sidetrack

NB Stab:

MWD
Spacing

Sensor:Gamma: Restiv: 56.0.0

GYRO: .0.0

Motor RPM:

WOB:

Off Bot Pres.:

Avg Diff:
Stall Pres.:

TORQ:

/

58.16

0 - 50

5000 - 15500

119 - 129

450

2100

Pulled BHA for ROP, Bit had 1 chipped cutter on Gauge row, Motor pulled dry. Bur 13°/100 thru the Curve,
Assembly had builing tendency in the lateral, Motor yielded 18 to 30°/100 in the Lateral, making slides short to
correct.

12
13

PR

 Wt @ Jars: N/A 7241 lbf

Township-Section-Range

brine

PV:

1.49 in²TFA:

6-18

Bit Record

JETS:

Type Bit: PDC

IADC#:

OTHER 8 3/4 PDC, CF613, Jets 6x18's,

P Drop: 102 PSI @ 495 GPM

Run #: 1

Cond.:

/

Good

Type

Mud Data

WT:

SOL:

.0 Sonic:

8 3/4 PDC, CF613, Jets 6x18's, 8 3/4 1.052098 1.00 4 1/2 REGP ULTERRA

6 1/2  7/8 6.4, 2.12 Adj. slick sleeve, 6 1/2 30.6DT650-010 31.60 4 1/2 IFB DRILTECH

MWD Mule Shoe Sub 2 13/16 6 3/4 2.2DT675-190 33.79 4 1/2 IFB DrilTech

NMDC (MWD) 3 1/4 6 3/4 29.7SD47548 63.48 4 1/2 IFB Stabil Drill

NM Flex Collar 2 13/16 6 3/4 28.0SD51114 91.43 4 1/2 FHB Stabil Drill

Description Serial # I.D.
In.

O.D.
In.

Length
Ft

Sum
Ft

Top Conn

BHA Detail
MFG.

WinSURV II BHA Report - License: NP5483

NM Flex Collar

O.D.=6.750 In.

Length=27.95 Ft

NMDC (MWD)

O.D.=6.750 In.

Length=29.69 Ft

MWD Mule Shoe Sub

O.D.=6.750 In.

Length=2.19 Ft

6 1/2  7/8 6.4, 2.12 Adj. slick sleeve, .26 RP

O.D.=6.500 In.

Length=30.60 Ft

8 3/4 PDC, CF613, Jets 6x18's, TFA-1.49

O.D.=8.750 In.

Length=1.00 Ft
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O.D.Last Casing

FIELD:

TYPE:

Lead DD:

Co. Man:

BHA WT:

Legal
Desc.

INC IN: INC OUT: AZM IN: AZM OUT:.0 .0 .00 .00

10.05 PPG

-2004011DR-

Hanger @:Shoe @:

14Rotor Jet:
Prop BUR:
Act BUR:

0.0

Bent Hsg/Sub°:

Lobe/Stage:
1.75

7/8 / 5.7

/

5.8

0

0.24Rev/Gal

GAS:

12

8

0

F°

Vis:

0

189000

0

27Percent Hrs:

Total Sliding:

Percent Hrs: 23.53

Avg. Slide ROP:

SDI Job #: Combo FeeWork Order:DM-2020-126-SEDT-NM

STEWARD ENERGY II, LLC

Lea County

Norton #6

New Mexico

Lea County

COMPANY:

LOCATION:

RIG NAME:

STATE:

COUNTY:

Motor Data

Total Drilled:

Total Rotary:

Percent Slide:

Percent Rotary:

Avg. Total  ROP:

Avg. Rotary ROP:

1364.00

1319.00

45.00

96.28

121.75

13.50

96.70

3.30

Start Depth:
End Depth:

Rotary Hours:

Circ Hrs: Tot/Only

9545.00

10909.00

10.83

20.08 / 5.92

Hrs In Hole: 28.92

Slide Hours: 3.33

60 - 60

495 - 495.0

110 - 110 185-185

155-155

15-Nov-20 @ 23:00

17-Nov-20 @ 11:00

Date In:
Date Out:

Time and Depths

Rotary RPM:

SO/PU:

Rot Strg Wt:

Drilling Parameters

Flow Rate:

DrilTech

7in 7/8 5.7 1.75 Fxd, Slick

7.25
MFG.:
Pad OD:

Bit to Bend:

Reason POOH:

Steerable Assembly

2BHA #

YP:

WL:

Chlor:

PH:

SAND:

SPP:

FT°

1

1

2550 - 2550

Oil %:

Wayne Reid

Mike/Terry

WELL NAME: Combo Fee 1H Sidetrack

NB Stab:

MWD
Spacing

Sensor:Gamma: Restiv: 66.049.0

GYRO: .0.0

Motor RPM:

WOB:

Off Bot Pres.:

Avg Diff:
Stall Pres.:

TORQ:

/

76.47

40 - 50

18000 - 19300

119

450

2200

BHA was pulled @ TD of Well. Assembly had slight building, and right hand walk in rotation, Motor yields were 20
to 28°/100.

9
20

TD

 Wt @ Jars: N/A 8295 lbf

Township-Section-Range

brine

PV:

1.00 in²TFA:

5-14,2-18

Bit Record

JETS:

Type Bit: PDC

IADC#:

Other PDC,RPS 716, Jets 2x18's

P Drop: 227 PSI @ 495 GPM

Run #: 2

Cond.:

/

rerunable

Type

Mud Data

WT:

SOL:

.0 Sonic:

PDC,RPS 716, Jets 2x18's 5x14's, 8 3/4 1.552181 1.50 4 1/2 REGP ULTERRA

7,7/8 5.7, 1.75 Fixed. slick sleeve, 7 31.9DT700-011 33.41 4 1/2 IFB DRILTECH

8 1/2 Nor Track Stab 2 3/4 6 3/4 6.2SD26147 39.56 4 1/2 IFB Other

MWD Mule Shoe Sub 2 13/16 6 3/4 2.2DT675-190 41.75 4 1/2 IFB DrilTech

NMDC (MWD) 3 1/4 6 3/4 29.7SD47548 71.44 4 1/2 IFB Stabil Drill

NM Flex Collar 2 13/16 6 3/4 28.0SD51114 99.39 4 1/2 FHB Stabil Drill

Description Serial # I.D.
In.

O.D.
In.

Length
Ft

Sum
Ft

Top Conn

BHA Detail
MFG.

WinSURV II BHA Report - License: NP5483

NM Flex Collar

O.D.=6.750 In.

Length=27.95 Ft

NMDC (MWD)

O.D.=6.750 In.

Length=29.69 Ft

MWD Mule Shoe Sub

O.D.=6.750 In.

Length=2.19 Ft

8 1/2 Nor Track Stab

O.D.=6.750 In.

Length=6.15 Ft

FN=3.00 Ft

STAB OD=8.500 In.

7,7/8 5.7, 1.75 Fixed. slick sleeve, .26 RP

O.D.=7.000 In.

Length=31.91 Ft

PDC,RPS 716, Jets 2x18's 5x14's, TFA -1.25

O.D.=8.750 In.

Length=1.50 Ft



COUNTY:
WELL NAME:

Combo FeeJOB NO.:
Company:
LOCATION:
RIG NAME:
STATE:

FIELD:DM-2020-126-SEDT-NM
STEWARD ENERGY II, LLC
Lea County
Norton #6
New Mexico
Lea County
Combo Fee 1H Sidetrack

Desc:
Bent Hsg/Sub:

Pad OD:

MOTOR INFORMATION

Bit to Bend:
NB Stab:

0.00 0.00/ 0

Township-Section-Range

-2004011DR-
Legal
Desc.

1 4030 403810-Nov 15:15 23:15 8.00 8 1.0Sliding 0 0 175 0.70 159.83 2.21459 1035  

1 4038 403910-Nov 23:15 24:00 0.75 1 1.3Sliding 0 0 175 0.72 160.40 2.21459 1035  

1 4039 404411-Nov 00:00 02:15 2.25 5 2.2Sliding 0 0 175 0.83 162.81 2.21459 1035  

1 4044 404811-Nov 02:15 03:30 1.25 4 3.2Sliding 0 0 175 0.91 164.33 2.21459 1035  

1 4048 406111-Nov 03:30 03:50 0.33 13 39.0Sliding 0 0 175M 1.19 167.77 2.2119 459 1235  

1 4061 406511-Nov 04:05 04:15 0.17 4 24.0Sliding 0 0 180M 1.28 168.53 2.2115 495 1350  

1 4065 409311-Nov 04:15 04:40 0.42 28 67.2Drilling 40 5000 180M 1.89 171.86 2.2135 495 1575  

1 4093 412511-Nov 04:45 05:00 0.25 32 128.0Drilling 40 5000 2.41 178.33 1.7435 495 1575  

1 4125 413511-Nov 05:10 05:25 0.25 10 40.0Sliding 40 5000 220M 2.57 180.15 1.7425 495 1350  

1 4135 415711-Nov 05:25 05:40 0.25 22 88.0Drilling 40 5000 2.92 183.46 1.7440 495 1350  

1 4157 425211-Nov 05:50 07:20 1.50 95 63.3Drilling 40 5000 2.54 183.58 1.7240 495 1350  

1 4252 426211-Nov 07:30 07:40 0.17 10 60.0Sliding 0 5000 180 2.38 182.57 1.7225 495 1350  

1 4262 434711-Nov 07:40 09:00 1.33 85 63.8Drilling 40 5000 1.51 192.55 1.0040 495 1350  

1 4347 435711-Nov 09:10 09:25 0.25 10 40.0Sliding 40 5000 180 1.45 195.62 1.0025 495 1350  

1 4357 444111-Nov 09:25 10:25 1.00 84 84.0Drilling 40 5000 0.48 209.40 1.4640 495 1350  

1 4441 445111-Nov 10:35 11:50 1.25 10 8.0Sliding 0 5000 24M 0.33 212.53 1.4625 495 1350  

1 4451 453611-Nov 11:50 12:15 0.42 85 204.0Drilling 40 5000 0.42 12.31 0.5940 495 1350  

1 4536 462911-Nov 12:55 13:35 0.67 93 139.5Drilling 40 5000 1.37 194.08 3.4440 495 1350  

1 4629 466111-Nov 13:45 14:55 1.17 32 27.4Sliding 0 5000 189M 3.57 188.81 7.7225 495 1350  

1 4661 467411-Nov 14:55 15:05 0.17 13 78.0Drilling 40 5000 4.51 189.22 6.9440 495 1350  

1 4674 469311-Nov 15:05 16:00 0.92 19 20.7Sliding 0 5000 189M 5.82 190.56 6.9425 495 1350  

1 4693 470511-Nov 16:05 16:20 0.25 12 48.0Drilling 40 5000 6.65 190.97 6.8140 495 1350  

1 4705 472411-Nov 16:20 17:00 0.67 19 28.5Sliding 0 5000 186M 7.94 191.23 6.8125 495 1350  

1 4724 473611-Nov 17:10 17:20 0.17 12 72.0Drilling 40 5000 8.84 190.91 8.3040 495 1350  

1 4736 475711-Nov 17:20 17:50 0.50 21 42.0Sliding 40 5000 10R 10.58 189.84 8.3025 495 1350  

1 4757 476011-Nov 18:00 18:15 0.25 3 12.0Drilling 40 5000 10.82 189.71 8.3040 495 1350  

Slide Report for all BHA's in Job: DM-2020-126-SEDT-NM
# Date Drill

Mode
Start
Time

End
Time Hours Start

MD
End
MD

Depth
Drilled ROP RPM Surf.

Torque TFO INC AZM DLSWOB Flow
Rate SPP Note

Note: Surveys listed are interpolated from the actual surveys

WinSERVE II BHA SLIDE REPORT Slide Report for JOB# :DM-2020-126-SEDT-NM - Page  1 of 7NP5423



1 4760 478811-Nov 18:15 19:05 0.83 28 33.6Sliding 40 5000 20L 13.49 187.10 9.8325 495 1350  

1 4788 479511-Nov 19:15 19:25 0.17 7 42.0Drilling 40 5000 14.17 186.57 9.9940 495 1600  

1 4795 482011-Nov 19:25 20:10 0.75 25 33.3Sliding 40 5000 10L 16.63 184.98 9.9930 495 1450  

1 4820 482611-Nov 20:25 20:35 0.17 6 36.0Drilling 40 5000 17.22 184.67 9.9940 495 1450  

1 4826 485211-Nov 20:35 21:10 0.58 26 44.6Sliding 40 5000 10L 19.81 184.32 9.9730 495 1450  

1 4852 485811-Nov 21:20 21:30 0.17 6 36.0Drilling 40 5000 20.41 184.21 10.0940 495 1450  

1 4858 488411-Nov 21:30 22:05 0.58 26 44.6Sliding 40 5000 10L 22.98 182.83 10.0930 495 1450  

1 4884 489011-Nov 22:15 22:25 0.17 6 36.0Drilling 40 5000 23.58 182.54 9.9140 495 1450  

1 4890 491411-Nov 22:25 23:05 0.67 24 36.0Sliding 40 5000 10L 25.89 181.23 9.9130 495 1450  

1 4914 492111-Nov 23:15 23:25 0.17 7 42.0Drilling 40 5000 26.57 180.88 9.8840 495 1450  

1 4921 494311-Nov 23:25 24:00 0.58 22 37.7Sliding 40 5000 10L 28.69 179.86 9.8830 495 1450  

1 4943 494612-Nov 00:00 00:05 0.08 3 36.0Sliding 40 5000 10L 28.98 179.73 9.8830 495 1450  

1 4946 495312-Nov 00:15 00:25 0.17 7 42.0Drilling 40 5000 29.66 179.53 9.8840 495 1450  

1 4953 497712-Nov 00:25 01:00 0.58 24 41.1Sliding 40 5000 10L 32.03 179.59 9.8830 495 1450  

1 4977 498512-Nov 01:10 01:20 0.17 8 48.0Drilling 40 5000 32.81 179.62 9.7140 495 1450  

1 4985 500912-Nov 01:20 01:50 0.50 24 48.0Sliding 40 5000 35.14 179.76 9.7130 495 1450  

1 5009 501712-Nov 02:05 02:15 0.17 8 48.0Drilling 40 5000 35.92 179.71 9.8940 495 1600  

1 5017 504112-Nov 02:15 02:50 0.58 24 41.1Sliding 40 5000 38.29 179.33 9.8932 495 1475  

1 5041 504512-Nov 03:05 03:10 0.08 4 48.0Drilling 40 5000 38.68 179.27 9.8940 495 1475  

1 5045 504812-Nov 03:50 03:55 0.08 3 36.0Drilling 40 5000 38.97 179.27 9.7240 495 1475  

1 5048 507112-Nov 03:55 04:30 0.58 23 39.4Sliding 40 5000 41.21 179.41 9.7232 495 1475  

1 5071 507812-Nov 04:40 04:50 0.17 7 42.0Drilling 40 5000 41.90 179.37 9.9240 495 1475  

1 5078 510212-Nov 04:50 05:25 0.58 24 41.1Sliding 40 5000 44.27 179.05 9.9232 495 1475  

1 5102 511112-Nov 05:40 05:50 0.17 9 54.0Drilling 40 5000 45.16 179.04 10.1340 495 1475  

1 5111 513412-Nov 05:50 06:15 0.42 23 55.2Sliding 0 5000 47.48 179.34 10.1335 495 1475  

1 5134 514512-Nov 06:25 06:50 0.42 11 26.4Drilling 40 5000 48.48 179.60 7.8440 495 1475  

1 5145 516512-Nov 06:50 07:20 0.50 20 40.0Sliding 0 5000 49.92 180.41 7.8435 495 1475  

1 5165 517712-Nov 07:25 07:45 0.33 12 36.0Drilling 40 5000 50.78 180.87 7.6640 495 1475  

1 5177 519712-Nov 07:45 08:15 0.50 20 40.0Sliding 0 5000 52.20 181.61 7.6635 495 1475  

1 5197 520212-Nov 08:25 08:35 0.17 5 30.0Drilling 40 5000 52.58 181.78 8.8740 495 1475  

1 5202 522712-Nov 08:35 09:10 0.58 25 42.9Sliding 0 5000 54.71 182.56 8.8735 495 1475  

1 5227 523212-Nov 09:15 09:25 0.17 5 30.0Drilling 40 5000 55.14 182.66 9.2140 495 1475  

1 5232 525812-Nov 09:25 09:55 0.50 26 52.0Sliding 0 5000 57.50 182.15 9.2135 495 1475  

1 5258 526612-Nov 10:00 10:10 0.17 8 48.0Drilling 40 5000 58.23 181.89 10.0340 495 1475  

1 5266 528912-Nov 10:10 10:40 0.50 23 46.0Sliding 0 5000 60.38 180.91 10.0335 495 1475  

Slide Report for all BHA's in Job: DM-2020-126-SEDT-NM
# Date Drill

Mode
Start
Time

End
Time Hours Start

MD
End
MD

Depth
Drilled ROP RPM Surf.

Torque TFO INC AZM DLSWOB Flow
Rate SPP Note

Note: Surveys listed are interpolated from the actual surveys

WinSERVE II BHA SLIDE REPORT Slide Report for JOB# :DM-2020-126-SEDT-NM - Page  2 of 7NP5423



1 5289 530212-Nov 10:50 11:20 0.50 13 26.0Sliding 0 5000 10L 61.28 180.66 4.8335 495 1475  

1 5302 535212-Nov 11:20 12:00 0.67 50 75.0Drilling 40 5000 62.50 179.74 2.9640 495 1475  

1 5352 538212-Nov 12:05 12:30 0.42 30 72.0Drilling 40 5000 62.52 179.46 0.5240 495 1475  

1 5382 541512-Nov 12:50 13:05 0.25 33 132.0Drilling 40 5000 62.52 179.89 1.4740 495 1475  

1 5415 544512-Nov 13:10 13:35 0.42 30 72.0Drilling 40 5000 62.67 180.18 0.9440 495 1475  

1 5445 547712-Nov 13:40 13:55 0.25 32 128.0Drilling 40 5000 62.92 179.55 2.3440 495 1475  

1 5477 550812-Nov 14:10 14:25 0.25 31 124.0Drilling 40 5000 63.04 180.02 2.0340 495 1475  

1 5508 554012-Nov 14:30 14:50 0.33 32 96.0Drilling 40 5000 63.19 180.21 0.5940 495 1475  

1 5540 557112-Nov 14:55 15:30 0.58 31 53.1Drilling 40 5000 64.26 180.22 4.0040 495 1475  

1 5571 557712-Nov 15:55 16:05 0.17 6 36.0Drilling 40 5000 64.55 180.21 9.4040 495 1475  

1 5577 560312-Nov 16:05 16:45 0.67 26 39.0Sliding 0 5000 66.98 179.92 9.4035 495 1475  

1 5603 560912-Nov 16:55 17:05 0.17 6 36.0Drilling 40 5000 67.55 179.89 9.7240 495 1475  

1 5609 563412-Nov 17:05 17:30 0.42 25 60.0Sliding 0 5000 69.94 180.30 9.7235 495 1475  

1 5634 564212-Nov 17:35 17:50 0.25 8 32.0Drilling 40 5000 70.70 180.38 8.8740 495 1475  

1 5642 566612-Nov 17:50 18:20 0.50 24 48.0Sliding 40 5000 72.81 180.11 8.8750 495 1475  

1 5666 567712-Nov 18:35 18:45 0.17 11 66.0Drilling 40 5000 73.73 180.23 8.5940 495 1475  

1 5677 569812-Nov 18:45 19:05 0.33 21 63.0Sliding 40 5000 75.39 180.96 8.5945 495 1675  

1 5698 571212-Nov 19:20 19:30 0.17 14 84.0Drilling 40 10000 76.59 180.52 10.4240 495 1830  

1 5712 573012-Nov 19:30 19:55 0.42 18 43.2Sliding 40 10000 78.17 179.49 10.4245 495 1830  

1 5730 573812-Nov 20:05 20:15 0.17 8 48.0Drilling 40 10000 78.86 179.32 8.6340 495 1830  

1 5738 575912-Nov 20:15 20:40 0.42 21 50.4Sliding 40 10000 80.65 179.62 8.6345 495 1830  

1 5759 577312-Nov 20:55 21:05 0.17 14 84.0Drilling 40 10000 81.77 179.61 7.7640 495 1830  

1 5773 579212-Nov 21:05 21:35 0.50 19 38.0Sliding 40 10000 83.23 179.39 7.7645 495 1830  

1 5792 581012-Nov 21:45 22:00 0.25 18 72.0Drilling 40 10000 84.34 179.07 6.0540 495 1830  

1 5810 582312-Nov 22:10 22:30 0.33 13 39.0Sliding 40 10000 85.09 178.83 6.0545 495 1830  

1 5823 584112-Nov 22:40 22:55 0.25 18 72.0Drilling 40 10000 86.24 178.69 6.6040 495 1830  

1 5841 585412-Nov 22:55 23:15 0.33 13 39.0Sliding 40 10000 87.09 178.66 6.6045 495 1830  

1 5854 587312-Nov 23:35 23:50 0.25 19 76.0Drilling 40 10000 88.06 178.25 5.3540 495 1830  

1 5873 588012-Nov 23:50 24:00 0.17 7 42.0Sliding 40 10000 88.37 178.03 5.3545 495 1830  

1 5880 588513-Nov 00:00 00:05 0.08 5 60.0Sliding 40 10000 88.59 177.88 5.3545 495 1830  

1 5885 591813-Nov 00:15 00:35 0.33 33 99.0Drilling 40 10000 89.49 177.75 2.2840 495 1830  

1 5918 595013-Nov 00:40 00:55 0.25 32 128.0Drilling 40 10000 89.90 177.95 1.3140 495 1830  

1 5950 598113-Nov 01:05 01:25 0.33 31 93.0Drilling 40 10500 90.24 178.16 1.3140 495 1900  

1 5981 604513-Nov 01:30 02:05 0.58 64 109.7Drilling 40 10500 89.93 179.01 1.5440 495 1900  

1 6045 604913-Nov 02:15 02:25 0.17 4 24.0Sliding 40 10500 160R 89.91 179.06 1.5445 495 1900  
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1 6049 614013-Nov 02:25 03:15 0.83 91 109.2Drilling 40 10500 90.29 180.17 1.5240 495 1900  

1 6140 623413-Nov 03:25 04:15 0.83 94 112.8Drilling 40 10500 90.17 180.08 1.1940 495 1900  

1 6234 623913-Nov 04:35 04:45 0.17 5 30.0Sliding 40 10500 160L 90.13 180.04 1.1950 495 1900  

1 6239 632813-Nov 04:45 05:40 0.92 89 97.1Drilling 40 10500 89.55 179.30 1.0040 495 1900  

1 6328 633113-Nov 05:50 05:55 0.08 3 36.0Sliding 40 10500 140L 89.53 179.27 1.0050 495 1900  

1 6331 642313-Nov 05:55 06:50 0.92 92 100.4Drilling 40 10500 89.68 179.61 1.2140 495 1900  

1 6423 651413-Nov 07:00 07:55 0.92 91 99.3Drilling 40 10500 90.75 180.34 1.6540 495 1900  

1 6514 660713-Nov 08:05 09:00 0.92 93 101.5Drilling 40 10500 90.27 180.68 1.7640 495 1900  

1 6607 661413-Nov 09:10 09:25 0.25 7 28.0Sliding 0 10500 180 90.14 180.70 1.7650 495 1900  

1 6614 669813-Nov 09:25 10:20 0.92 84 91.6Drilling 40 10500 90.13 180.53 0.8540 495 1900  

1 6698 679113-Nov 10:30 11:30 1.00 93 93.0Drilling 40 10500 90.73 180.12 0.7540 495 1900  

1 6791 679413-Nov 11:40 11:50 0.17 3 18.0Sliding 0 10500 140L 90.75 180.11 0.7550 495 1900  

1 6794 688213-Nov 11:50 12:55 1.08 88 81.2Drilling 40 10500 90.87 179.63 0.5840 495 1900  

1 6882 688713-Nov 13:25 13:40 0.25 5 20.0Sliding 0 10500 140L 90.87 179.60 0.5850 495 1900  

1 6887 697413-Nov 13:40 14:35 0.92 87 94.9Drilling 40 10500 91.12 180.15 1.3340 495 1900  

1 6974 697913-Nov 14:45 15:05 0.33 5 15.0Sliding 0 10500 160L 91.14 180.21 1.3350 495 1900  

1 6979 706613-Nov 15:05 16:10 1.08 87 80.3Drilling 40 10500 90.10 180.35 2.0740 495 1900  

1 7066 707313-Nov 16:20 16:55 0.58 7 12.0Sliding 0 10500 180 89.96 180.32 2.0750 495 1900  

1 7073 715713-Nov 16:55 17:35 0.67 84 126.0Drilling 40 10500 89.59 180.11 0.3440 495 1900  

1 7157 724913-Nov 17:45 18:50 1.08 92 84.9Drilling 40 10500 89.09 179.61 1.2840 495 1900  

1 7249 725613-Nov 19:05 19:30 0.42 7 16.8Sliding 40 10500 110L 89.02 179.56 1.2850 495 1900  

1 7256 734313-Nov 19:30 20:20 0.83 87 104.4Drilling 40 10500 89.32 178.85 1.3340 495 1900  

1 7343 734813-Nov 20:35 20:50 0.25 5 20.0Sliding 40 10500 50L 89.37 178.81 1.3350 495 1900  

1 7348 743713-Nov 20:50 21:40 0.83 89 106.8Drilling 40 10500 90.17 178.28 0.9540 495 1900  

1 7437 744213-Nov 21:50 21:55 0.08 5 60.0Drilling 40 10500 90.21 178.26 0.9540 495 1900  

1 7442 746413-Nov 22:05 22:20 0.25 22 88.0Drilling 40 10500 90.40 178.16 0.9540 495 1900  

1 7464 746913-Nov 22:20 22:35 0.25 5 20.0Sliding 40 10500 50L 90.44 178.13 0.9550 495 1900  

1 7469 753213-Nov 22:35 23:25 0.83 63 75.6Drilling 40 10500 90.80 177.95 0.6240 495 1900  

1 7532 757213-Nov 23:35 24:00 0.42 40 96.0Drilling 40 10500 90.99 177.81 1.3640 495 1900  

1 7572 762714-Nov 00:00 00:40 0.67 55 82.5Drilling 40 14000 90.64 177.15 1.3640 495 2350  

1 7627 765014-Nov 00:50 01:05 0.25 23 92.0Drilling 40 14000 90.49 176.88 1.3640 495 2350  

1 7650 765414-Nov 01:05 01:20 0.25 4 16.0Sliding 40 14000 180 90.46 176.83 1.3650 495 2350  

1 7654 772214-Nov 01:20 02:00 0.67 68 102.0Drilling 40 14000 90.23 176.16 1.0040 495 2350  

1 7722 774014-Nov 02:10 02:20 0.17 18 108.0Drilling 40 14000 90.18 175.98 1.0040 495 2350  

1 7740 774414-Nov 02:20 02:35 0.25 4 16.0Sliding 40 14000 90R 90.17 175.94 1.0050 495 2350  
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1 7744 781414-Nov 02:35 03:25 0.83 70 84.0Drilling 40 14000 90.40 176.53 1.3040 495 2350  

1 7814 783014-Nov 03:40 03:50 0.17 16 96.0Drilling 40 14000 90.48 176.73 1.3040 495 2350  

1 7830 783714-Nov 03:50 04:10 0.33 7 21.0Sliding 40 14000 90R 90.51 176.81 1.3050 495 2350  

1 7837 790814-Nov 04:10 05:10 1.00 71 71.0Drilling 40 14000 90.24 178.81 3.2340 495 2350  

1 7908 792014-Nov 05:20 05:30 0.17 12 72.0Drilling 40 14000 90.18 179.20 3.2340 495 2350  

1 7920 792614-Nov 05:30 05:45 0.25 6 24.0Sliding 40 14000 120R 90.14 179.39 3.2350 495 2350  

1 7926 798814-Nov 15:15 16:00 0.75 62 82.7Drilling 40 14000 89.80 179.28 1.6440 495 2350  

1 7988 800014-Nov 16:15 16:25 0.17 12 72.0Drilling 40 14000 89.74 179.09 1.6440 495 2350  

1 8000 800314-Nov 16:35 16:50 0.25 3 12.0Sliding 0 14000 140L 89.72 179.04 1.6450 495 2350  

1 8003 809814-Nov 16:50 17:50 1.00 95 95.0Drilling 40 14000 89.89 179.06 1.2040 495 2350  

1 8098 819314-Nov 18:00 19:10 1.17 95 81.4Drilling 40 14000 89.91 178.56 1.5540 495 2350  

1 8193 821314-Nov 19:20 19:30 0.17 20 120.0Drilling 40 14000 89.84 178.26 1.5540 495 2350  

1 8213 821814-Nov 19:30 19:50 0.33 5 15.0Sliding 40 14000 150L 89.82 178.18 1.5550 495 2350  

1 8218 828614-Nov 19:50 20:35 0.75 68 90.7Drilling 40 14000 89.62 178.91 1.5540 495 2350  

1 8286 830014-Nov 20:45 20:55 0.17 14 84.0Drilling 40 14000 89.58 179.13 1.5540 495 2350  

1 8300 830414-Nov 20:55 21:10 0.25 4 16.0Sliding 40 14000 180 89.57 179.19 1.5550 495 2350  

1 8304 837814-Nov 21:10 21:55 0.75 74 98.7Drilling 40 14000 89.89 179.64 0.7440 495 2350  

1 8378 847314-Nov 22:05 23:00 0.92 95 103.6Drilling 40 14000 89.81 179.19 1.1540 495 2350  

1 8473 849014-Nov 23:10 23:20 0.17 17 102.0Drilling 40 14000 89.71 179.02 1.1540 495 2350  

1 8490 849514-Nov 23:20 23:35 0.25 5 20.0Sliding 40 14000 150L 89.68 178.97 1.1550 495 2350  

1 8495 852914-Nov 23:35 24:00 0.42 34 81.6Drilling 40 15500 89.60 178.84 0.0840 495 2550  

1 8529 856815-Nov 00:00 00:30 0.50 39 78.0Drilling 40 15500 89.60 178.87 0.0840 495 2550  

1 8568 866315-Nov 00:40 01:50 1.17 95 81.4Drilling 40 15500 90.14 178.37 1.3040 495 2550  

1 8663 875815-Nov 02:00 03:05 1.08 95 87.7Drilling 40 15500 90.32 178.52 0.8840 495 2550  

1 8758 877415-Nov 03:15 03:25 0.17 16 96.0Drilling 40 15500 90.28 178.65 0.8840 495 2550  

1 8774 877915-Nov 03:25 03:45 0.33 5 15.0Sliding 40 15500 180 90.26 178.69 0.8850 495 2550  

1 8779 885215-Nov 03:45 04:30 0.75 73 97.3Drilling 40 15500 89.79 178.34 1.1140 495 2550  

1 8852 886915-Nov 04:40 04:50 0.17 17 102.0Drilling 40 15500 89.67 178.20 1.1140 495 2550  

1 8869 887315-Nov 04:50 05:05 0.25 4 16.0Sliding 40 15500 180 89.64 178.16 1.1150 495 2550  

1 8873 894715-Nov 05:05 05:55 0.83 74 88.8Drilling 40 15500 89.77 177.88 0.5040 495 2550  

1 8947 904115-Nov 06:00 07:00 1.00 94 94.0Drilling 40 15500 90.21 178.11 0.8940 495 2550  

1 9041 913515-Nov 07:10 08:20 1.17 94 80.6Drilling 40 15500 90.66 177.86 1.0240 495 2550  

1 9135 913815-Nov 08:30 08:40 0.17 3 18.0Sliding 0 15500 180 90.68 177.83 1.0250 495 2550  

1 9138 923015-Nov 08:40 09:50 1.17 92 78.9Drilling 40 15500 90.06 177.86 1.5340 495 2550  

1 9230 923515-Nov 10:00 10:30 0.50 5 10.0Sliding 40 15500 180 89.99 177.89 1.5350 495 2550  
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1 9235 932715-Nov 10:30 11:30 1.00 92 92.0Drilling 40 15500 90.22 178.38 1.2940 495 2550  

1 9327 942015-Nov 11:40 13:15 1.58 93 58.7Drilling 40 15500 89.43 178.96 2.3240 495 2550  

1 9420 942615-Nov 13:25 13:40 0.25 6 24.0Sliding 0 15500 180 89.30 179.01 2.3250 495 2550  

1 9426 951815-Nov 13:40 15:00 1.33 92 69.0Drilling 40 15500 89.19 179.36 1.1240 495 2550  

1 9518 954515-Nov 15:15 15:35 0.33 27 81.0Drilling 40 15500 89.49 179.41 1.1240 495 2550  

2 9545 962116-Nov 06:10 06:55 0.75 76 101.3Drilling 60 18000 89.85 179.56 0.4340 495 2550  

2 9621 964716-Nov 07:05 07:25 0.33 26 78.0Drilling 60 18000 89.95 179.61 0.4340 495 2550  

2 9647 965216-Nov 07:25 07:40 0.25 5 20.0Sliding 0 18000 360 89.97 179.64 1.0950 495 2550  

2 9652 971516-Nov 07:40 08:15 0.58 63 108.0Drilling 60 18000 90.21 180.28 1.0940 495 2550  

2 9715 980916-Nov 08:25 09:15 0.83 94 112.8Drilling 60 18000 90.55 179.97 0.9940 495 2550  

2 9809 990416-Nov 09:25 10:00 0.58 95 162.9Drilling 60 18000 90.66 180.66 1.4640 495 2550  

2 9904 999816-Nov 10:10 10:50 0.67 94 141.0Drilling 60 18000 90.78 180.74 0.5940 495 2550  

2 9998 1009316-Nov 11:00 11:50 0.83 95 114.0Drilling 60 18000 90.60 181.99 2.2540 495 2550  

2 10093 1009816-Nov 12:00 12:20 0.33 5 15.0Sliding 0 19300 180 90.58 182.10 2.2550 495 2550  

2 10098 1018816-Nov 12:20 13:00 0.67 90 135.0Drilling 60 19300 89.95 181.20 2.4540 495 2550  

2 10188 1020016-Nov 13:30 13:40 0.17 12 72.0Drilling 60 19300 89.85 180.93 2.4540 495 2550  

2 10200 1020816-Nov 13:40 14:30 0.83 8 9.6Sliding 0 19300 120L 89.78 180.74 2.4550 495 2550  

2 10208 1028516-Nov 14:30 15:10 0.67 77 115.5Drilling 60 19300 90.18 181.39 1.5540 495 2550  

2 10285 1037916-Nov 15:20 16:10 0.83 94 112.8Drilling 60 19300 89.75 180.74 1.9540 495 2550  

2 10379 1038916-Nov 16:20 17:10 0.83 10 12.0Sliding 0 19300 120L 89.64 180.57 1.9550 495 2550  

2 10389 1047616-Nov 17:10 17:55 0.75 87 116.0Drilling 60 19300 90.04 180.59 1.0845 495 2550  

2 10476 1048516-Nov 18:05 18:15 0.17 9 54.0Drilling 60 19300 90.12 180.64 1.0845 495 2550  

2 10485 1049216-Nov 18:15 18:45 0.50 7 14.0Sliding 60 19300 90L 90.19 180.68 1.0850 495 2550  

2 10492 1057116-Nov 18:45 19:20 0.58 79 135.4Drilling 60 19300 89.81 178.84 2.9945 495 2550  

2 10571 1058016-Nov 19:30 19:40 0.17 9 54.0Drilling 60 19300 89.74 178.58 2.9945 495 2550  

2 10580 1059016-Nov 19:40 20:15 0.58 10 17.1Sliding 60 19300 120L 89.67 178.29 2.9950 495 2550  

2 10590 1066516-Nov 20:15 20:50 0.58 75 128.6Drilling 60 19300 89.48 178.33 0.4945 495 2550  

2 10665 1071916-Nov 21:00 21:20 0.33 54 162.0Drilling 60 19300 89.47 178.49 0.2045 495 2550  

2 10719 1076116-Nov 21:30 21:45 0.25 42 168.0Drilling 60 19300 89.55 178.53 0.2045 495 2550  

2 10761 1085716-Nov 21:55 22:35 0.67 96 144.0Drilling 60 19300 89.87 177.50 0.0045 495 2550  

2 10857 1090916-Nov 22:45 23:10 0.42 52 124.8Drilling 60 19300 89.87 177.50 0.0045 495 2550  
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Total Drilled:

Total Rotary Drilled:

Total Drilled Sliding: Percent Slide:

Percent Rotary:

Avg. Total  ROP:

Avg. Rotary ROP:

Avg. Slide ROP:

6879 

5936 

943 

63.94

91.09

22.23

86.29 - 60.57

13.71 - 39.43

DEPTH% - TIME %
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 1 of  9Report Time: 2400
API JOB # 30-025-47475

WORK ORDER#
Combo FeeFIELD:

Township-Section-Range

-2004011DR-
Legal
Desc.

0
0

0

DM-2020-126-SEDT-NMJOB NO.:
STEWARD ENERGY II, LLCCompany:
Lea CountyLOCATION:
Norton #6RIG NAME:
New MexicoSTATE:
Lea CountyCOUNTY:
Combo Fee 1H SidetrackWELL NAME:

Azm. Out:

SOLID

Flow T°
BHT°

0

.0

.0
0.00Total Rotary Drilled:

Slide Hours:
Below Rotary Hrs. Oil %

Type

0
.00 PPG

Viscosity
Chlorides

Weight
Avg. Rotary ROP:

RAB SPP FlowRate0 0 - 0 0End Depth Circulating Hours0.00 0.00
Total Drilled: Avg. Total  ROP:0.00 NA Mud Data

NA

Percent Rotary: NA0.00 0SAND
0.00 Percent Slide: NA WL 0 0

Mike/TerryCompany Man:

0 0 0 0Incl. In: Incl. Out:Azm. In:

Avg. Slide ROP:0.00 NA 0

From November 9, 2020 at 0000 to November 9, 2020 at 2400

PERSONNEL
Lead Directional :
Second Directional :
MWD Operator1
MWD Operator2

Wayne Reid

Ritchie Richard

Kiven Presley

Wendell Campbell

Driltech

ROB CHANGED THE TARGET FROM 5369' TVD TO 5364' TVD

Directional Company:
Geologist:

GENERAL COMMENT

DRILLING SUMMARY
Start Depth Rotary Hours0.00 0.00

Signature:  

GAS

Drilling Parameters
WOB 0 Pick UP Slack Off SPM0

BHA
N/A

CASING
Size lbf/Ft Set Depth

Total Drilled Sliding:
0

0
0

PV

PH
YP

 

20.00 .00  .00

00:00 14:00 14.00 Standby Travel to Norton 69-Nov-20 0.0 0.0
14:00 24:00 10.00 Standby Strap tools, Wait on Rig to Rig up9-Nov-20

Activity
Code

Start
Time

End
Time Hours COMMENTDate Start

Depth
End

Depth

WinSERVE II Daily Report Daily Report for JOB#: DM-2020-126-SEDT-NM - Page  1 of 1License: NP5423



 2 of  9Report Time: 2400
API JOB # 30-025-47475

WORK ORDER#
Combo FeeFIELD:

Township-Section-Range

-2004011DR-
Legal
Desc.

1035
115

189000

DM-2020-126-SEDT-NMJOB NO.:
STEWARD ENERGY II, LLCCompany:
Lea CountyLOCATION:
Norton #6RIG NAME:
New MexicoSTATE:
Lea CountyCOUNTY:
Combo Fee 1H SidetrackWELL NAME:

Azm. Out:

SOLID

Flow T°
BHT°

12

.0

.0
0.00Total Rotary Drilled:

Slide Hours:
Below Rotary Hrs. Oil %

Type brine

27
10.05 PPG

Viscosity
Chlorides

Weight
Avg. Rotary ROP:

RAB SPP FlowRate115 0 - 459 102End Depth Circulating Hours4039.00 2.00
Total Drilled: Avg. Total  ROP:9.00 1.03 Mud Data

NA

Percent Rotary: .008.75 0SAND
18.42 Percent Slide: 100.00 WL 0 0

Mike/TerryCompany Man:

0 0 0 0Incl. In: Incl. Out:Azm. In:

Avg. Slide ROP:9.00 1.03 0

From November 10, 2020 at 0000 to November 10, 2020 at 2400

PERSONNEL
Lead Directional :
Second Directional :
MWD Operator1
MWD Operator2

Wayne Reid

Ritchie Richard

Kiven Presley

Wendell Campbell

DriltechDirectional Company:
Geologist:

GENERAL COMMENT

DRILLING SUMMARY
Start Depth Rotary Hours4030.00 0.00

Signature:  

GAS

Drilling Parameters
WOB 0 Pick UP Slack Off SPM115

BHA
BHA # 1:8 3/4 PDC, CF613, Jets 6x18's,
TFA-1.49, 6 1/2  7/8 6.4, 2.12 Adj. slick sleeve,
.26 RP, MWD Mule Shoe Sub, NMDC (MWD),
NM Flex Collar,

CASING
Size lbf/Ft Set Depth

Total Drilled Sliding:
1

8
1

PV

PH
YP

 

20.00 .00  .00

00:00 03:15 3.25 Standby Standby wait on Rig10-Nov-20 0.0 0.0
03:15 03:45 0.50 Other Move tools to Catwalk 10-Nov-20
03:45 05:00 1.25 Test BOPS Test Blind Rams, & Csg.10-Nov-20
05:00 06:15 1.25 Change BHA P/U BHA 1 10-Nov-20
06:15 06:30 0.25 Circulating test Mwd and Motor10-Nov-20
06:30 09:50 3.33 TIH TIH10-Nov-20
09:50 10:55 1.08 Test BOPS Test BOPS10-Nov-20
10:55 12:10 1.25 Circulating drill out cmt. plug 2158-242010-Nov-20
12:10 13:30 1.33 TIH TIH tag cmt 394410-Nov-20
13:30 14:00 0.50 Circulating Dress Cmt. 3944-4030 with 20 t0 25 weight and 350 dif. 10-Nov-20 3944 4030
14:00 15:15 1.25 Other Rig Down lay down machine10-Nov-20 4030 4030
15:15 23:15 8.00 Sliding Time drill 1' per hour10-Nov-20 4030 4038
23:15 24:00 0.75 Sliding Time Drill 2' Per Hour10-Nov-20 4038 4039

Activity
Code

Start
Time

End
Time Hours COMMENTDate Start

Depth
End

Depth
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 3 of  9Report Time: 2400
API JOB # 30-025-47475

WORK ORDER#
Combo FeeFIELD:

Township-Section-Range

-2004011DR-
Legal
Desc.

1450
115

189000

DM-2020-126-SEDT-NMJOB NO.:
STEWARD ENERGY II, LLCCompany:
Lea CountyLOCATION:
Norton #6RIG NAME:
New MexicoSTATE:
Lea CountyCOUNTY:
Combo Fee 1H SidetrackWELL NAME:

Azm. Out:

SOLID

Flow T°
BHT°

12

.0

.0
596.00Total Rotary Drilled:

Slide Hours:
Below Rotary Hrs. Oil %

Type brine

27
10.05 PPG

Viscosity
Chlorides

Weight
Avg. Rotary ROP:

RAB SPP FlowRate115 459 - 495 110End Depth Circulating Hours4943.00 1.42
Total Drilled: Avg. Total  ROP:904.00 43.74 Mud Data

79.47

Percent Rotary: 65.9313.17 0SAND
24.00 Percent Slide: 34.07 WL 0 0

Mike/TerryCompany Man:

0 0 0 0Incl. In: Incl. Out:Azm. In:

Avg. Slide ROP:308.00 23.39 0

From November 11, 2020 at 0000 to November 11, 2020 at 2400

PERSONNEL
Lead Directional :
Second Directional :
MWD Operator1
MWD Operator2

Wayne Reid

Ritchie Richard

Kiven Presley

Wendell Campbell

DriltechDirectional Company:
Geologist:

GENERAL COMMENT

DRILLING SUMMARY
Start Depth Rotary Hours4039.00 7.50

Signature:  

GAS

Drilling Parameters
WOB 30 Pick UP Slack Off SPM115

BHA
BHA # 1:8 3/4 PDC, CF613, Jets 6x18's,
TFA-1.49, 6 1/2  7/8 6.4, 2.12 Adj. slick sleeve,
.26 RP, MWD Mule Shoe Sub, NMDC (MWD),
NM Flex Collar,

CASING
Size lbf/Ft Set Depth

Total Drilled Sliding:
1

8
1

PV

PH
YP

 

20.00 .00  .00

00:00 02:15 2.25 Sliding Time Drill 2' Per Hour11-Nov-20 4039.0 4044.0
02:15 03:30 1.25 Sliding Time Drill 3' HR11-Nov-20 4044 4048
03:30 03:50 0.33 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:19.00;GPM :459;TFO:175M))11-Nov-20 4048 4061
03:50 04:05 0.25 Connection Connection11-Nov-20 4061 4061
04:05 04:15 0.17 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:15.00;GPM :495;TFO:180M))11-Nov-20 4061 4065
04:15 04:40 0.42 Drilling Sliding - (WOB:35.00;GPM :495;TFO:180M))11-Nov-20 4065 4093
04:40 04:45 0.08 Circulating Check Shot11-Nov-20 4093 4093
04:45 05:00 0.25 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:35.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)11-Nov-20 4093 4125
05:00 05:10 0.17 Circulating Check Shot11-Nov-20 4125 4125
05:10 05:25 0.25 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:25.00;GPM :495;TFO:220M))11-Nov-20 4125 4135
05:25 05:40 0.25 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)11-Nov-20 4135 4157
05:40 05:50 0.17 Survey & Conn. Survey & Conn.@4099' Inc 2.02° Azm 172.31°11-Nov-20 4157 4157
05:50 07:20 1.50 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)11-Nov-20 4157 4252
07:20 07:30 0.17 Survey & Conn. Survey & Conn.@4194' Inc 3.52° Azm 187.52°11-Nov-20 4252 4252
07:30 07:40 0.17 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:25.00;GPM :495;TFO:180))11-Nov-20 4252 4262
07:40 09:00 1.33 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)11-Nov-20 4262 4347
09:00 09:10 0.17 Survey & Conn. Survey & Conn.@4289' Inc 1.93° Azm 178.99°11-Nov-20 4347 4347
09:10 09:25 0.25 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:25.00;GPM :495.00;TFO:180)11-Nov-20 4347 4357

Activity
Code

Start
Time

End
Time Hours COMMENTDate Start

Depth
End

Depth
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09:25 10:25 1.00 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)11-Nov-20 4357 4441
10:25 10:35 0.17 Survey & Conn. Survey & Conn.@4383' Inc 1.32° Azm 204.83°11-Nov-20 4441 4441
10:35 11:50 1.25 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:25.00;GPM :495;TFO:24M))11-Nov-20 4441 4451
11:50 12:15 0.42 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)11-Nov-20 4451 4536
12:15 12:45 0.50 Rig Service-Inhole Rig Service-Inhole11-Nov-20 4536 4536
12:45 12:55 0.17 Survey & Conn. Survey & Conn.@4478' Inc 0.09° Azm 341.21°11-Nov-20 4536 4536
12:55 13:35 0.67 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)11-Nov-20 4536 4629
13:35 13:45 0.17 Survey & Conn. Survey & Conn.@4571' Inc 0.62° Azm 14.9°11-Nov-20 4629 4629
13:45 14:55 1.17 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:25.00;GPM :495;TFO:189M))11-Nov-20 4629 4661
14:55 15:05 0.17 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)11-Nov-20 4661 4674
15:05 16:00 0.92 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:25.00;GPM :495;TFO:189M))11-Nov-20 4674 4693
16:00 16:05 0.08 Survey & Conn. Survey & Conn.@4635' Inc 1.58° Azm 194.11°11-Nov-20 4693 4693
16:05 16:20 0.25 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)11-Nov-20 4693 4705
16:20 17:00 0.67 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:25.00;GPM :495;TFO:186M))11-Nov-20 4705 4724
17:00 17:10 0.17 Survey & Conn. Survey & Conn.@4666' Inc 3.96° Azm 188.4°11-Nov-20 4724 4724
17:10 17:20 0.17 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)11-Nov-20 4724 4736
17:20 17:50 0.50 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:25.00;GPM :495;TFO:10R))11-Nov-20 4736 4757
17:50 18:00 0.17 MWD Survey MWD Survey@4699' Inc 6.24° Azm 190.86°11-Nov-20 4757 4757
18:00 18:15 0.25 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)11-Nov-20 4757 4760
18:15 19:05 0.83 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:25.00;GPM :495;TFO:20L))11-Nov-20 4760 4788
19:05 19:15 0.17 MWD Survey MWD Survey@4730' Inc 8.35° Azm 191.3°11-Nov-20 4788 4788
19:15 19:25 0.17 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)11-Nov-20 4788 4795
19:25 20:10 0.75 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:30.00;GPM :495;TFO:10L))11-Nov-20 4795 4820
20:10 20:25 0.25 Survey & Conn. Survey & Conn.@4762' Inc 10.99° Azm 189.63°11-Nov-20 4820 4820
20:25 20:35 0.17 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)11-Nov-20 4820 4826
20:35 21:10 0.58 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:30.00;GPM :495;TFO:10L))11-Nov-20 4826 4852
21:10 21:20 0.17 MWD Survey MWD Survey@4794' Inc 14.07° Azm 186.64°11-Nov-20 4852 4852
21:20 21:30 0.17 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)11-Nov-20 4852 4858
21:30 22:05 0.58 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:30.00;GPM :495;TFO:10L))11-Nov-20 4858 4884
22:05 22:15 0.17 MWD Survey MWD Survey@4827' Inc 17.32° Azm 184.62°11-Nov-20 4884 4884
22:15 22:25 0.17 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)11-Nov-20 4884 4890
22:25 23:05 0.67 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:30.00;GPM :495;TFO:10L))11-Nov-20 4890 4914
23:05 23:15 0.17 Survey & Conn. Survey & Conn.@4857' Inc 20.31° Azm 184.27°11-Nov-20 4914 4914
23:15 23:25 0.17 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)11-Nov-20 4914 4921
23:25 24:00 0.58 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:30.00;GPM :495;TFO:10L))11-Nov-20 4921 4943

Activity
Code

Start
Time

End
Time Hours COMMENTDate Start

Depth
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Depth
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 4 of  9Report Time: 2400
API JOB # 30-025-47475

WORK ORDER#
Combo FeeFIELD:

Township-Section-Range

-2004011DR-
Legal
Desc.

1830
115

189000

DM-2020-126-SEDT-NMJOB NO.:
STEWARD ENERGY II, LLCCompany:
Lea CountyLOCATION:
Norton #6RIG NAME:
New MexicoSTATE:
Lea CountyCOUNTY:
Combo Fee 1H SidetrackWELL NAME:

Azm. Out:

SOLID

Flow T°
BHT°

12

.0

.0
478.00Total Rotary Drilled:

Slide Hours:
Below Rotary Hrs. Oil %

Type brine

27
10.05 PPG

Viscosity
Chlorides

Weight
Avg. Rotary ROP:

RAB SPP FlowRate115 495 - 495 110End Depth Circulating Hours5880.00 2.50
Total Drilled: Avg. Total  ROP:937.00 52.30 Mud Data

64.45

Percent Rotary: 51.0110.50 0SAND
24.00 Percent Slide: 48.99 WL 0 0

Mike/TerryCompany Man:

0 0 0 0Incl. In: Incl. Out:Azm. In:

Avg. Slide ROP:459.00 43.71 0

From November 12, 2020 at 0000 to November 12, 2020 at 2400

PERSONNEL
Lead Directional :
Second Directional :
MWD Operator1
MWD Operator2

Wayne Reid

Ritchie Richard

Kiven Presley

Wendell Campbell

DriltechDirectional Company:
Geologist:

GENERAL COMMENT

DRILLING SUMMARY
Start Depth Rotary Hours4943.00 7.42

Signature:  

GAS

Drilling Parameters
WOB 45 Pick UP Slack Off SPM115

BHA
BHA # 1:8 3/4 PDC, CF613, Jets 6x18's,
TFA-1.49, 6 1/2  7/8 6.4, 2.12 Adj. slick sleeve,
.26 RP, MWD Mule Shoe Sub, NMDC (MWD),
NM Flex Collar,

CASING
Size lbf/Ft Set Depth

Total Drilled Sliding:
1

8
1

PV

PH
YP

 

20.00 .00  .00

00:00 00:05 0.08 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:30.00;GPM :495.00;TFO:10L)12-Nov-20 4943.0 4946.0
00:05 00:15 0.17 MWD Survey MWD Survey@4889' Inc 23.48° Azm 182.6°12-Nov-20 4946 4946
00:15 00:25 0.17 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)12-Nov-20 4946 4953
00:25 01:00 0.58 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:30.00;GPM :495;TFO:10L))12-Nov-20 4953 4977
01:00 01:10 0.17 MWD Survey MWD Survey@4920' Inc 26.47° Azm 180.93°12-Nov-20 4977 4977
01:10 01:20 0.17 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)12-Nov-20 4977 4985
01:20 01:50 0.50 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:30.00;GPM :495;TFO:0))12-Nov-20 4985 5009
01:50 02:05 0.25 Survey & Conn. Survey & Conn.@4951' Inc 29.46° Azm 179.52°12-Nov-20 5009 5009
02:05 02:15 0.17 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)12-Nov-20 5009 5017
02:15 02:50 0.58 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:32.00;GPM :495;TFO:0))12-Nov-20 5017 5041
02:50 03:05 0.25 MWD Survey MWD Survey@4983' Inc 32.62° Azm 179.61°12-Nov-20 5041 5041
03:05 03:10 0.08 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)12-Nov-20 5041 5045
03:10 03:50 0.67 Circulating Work on Top Drive12-Nov-20 5045 5045
03:50 03:55 0.08 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)12-Nov-20 5045 5048
03:55 04:30 0.58 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:32.00;GPM :495;TFO:0))12-Nov-20 5048 5071
04:30 04:40 0.17 MWD Survey MWD Survey@5013' Inc 35.53° Azm 179.78°12-Nov-20 5071 5071
04:40 04:50 0.17 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:40.00;GPM :495.00;RPM:40)12-Nov-20 5071 5078
04:50 05:25 0.58 Sliding Sliding - (WOB:32.00;GPM :495;TFO:0))12-Nov-20 5078 5102

Activity
Code

Start
Time

End
Time Hours COMMENTDate Start

Depth
End

Depth
